Maine law.
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CHAP. 84 

FISHING IN PEMAQUID RIVER 

Chapter 82 

RESOL VE, Authorizing the Forest Commissioner to Convey Certain Land 
to Mrs. Grace E. Kelley. 

Forest commissioner to convey certain land. Resolved: That the for
est commissioner be, and hereby is, authorized to convey to Mrs. Grace E. 
Kelley the interest of the state in ~ of 9,I80 acres of land in T. 4, R. 3, 
w. E. L. S., Aroostook county, for the sum of $428.02. 

Approved March 24, 1941 ' 

Chapter 83 

RESOL VE, Authorizing the Forest Commissioner to Convey Certain 
Land to Arthur Hobbs, Clyde Hobbs and Elsie Sealey, of Stratton. 

Forest commissioner to convey certain land. Resolved: That the for
est commissioner be, and hereby is, authorized to convey to Arthur Hobbs, 
Clyde Hobbs and Elsie Sealey, of Stratton, the interest of the state in 
I33/23I3 of 299 acres in T. 4, R. 3, W. K. R., Franklin county, for the sum 
of $747. 

Approved :ilIarch 24, 1941 

Chapter 84 

RESOL VE, Regulating Fis~M in Pemaquid River. 

Fishing in Pemaquid river; regulated. Resolved: That the commis
sioner of sea and shore fisheries be, and hereby is, directed to issue a rule 
and regulation that no fish shall be taken, exc.ept by hook and line, from 
the waters of Pemaquid river, above a line drawn from the most southerly 
end of Cardy's Point to the most southwesterly end of Old Fort Point. 

Approved April 1, 1941 
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